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Outcome of Board Meetino

Submission of Standalone Ljnaudited Financial Results of the comDanv for the

Sub:

Re:
quarter and half vear ended SePtember 30. 2022. toqether with Unaudited Balance

Sheet & Cash Flow Statement for the half vear ended Seotember 30, 2022. alono

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 & 33 of the securities and Exchange Board of

lndia (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly be

informed thai in thJ meeting of the Board of Directors held today, November 11, 2022, the

Board of Directors considered and approved the following business:

1. Standatone Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year

ended September 30,2022' together With Unaudited Balance Sheet & Cash Flow

Statement for the half year ended September 30, 2022'

2. Limited Review Report submitted by the statutory Auditors for the quarter and half

year ended 30th September 2 o22 under IND-AS Rules, in compliance with Regulation

33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

with Limited Review Report submitted bv Auditors under IND-As Rules

Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended september 30,

2022, pursuant to Regulation 47(3) shall be published in the newspapers within 48 hours of

the conclusion of the meeting. The above results will also be available on the company's

website i.e. www. indialease.com. The above results will be uploaded in XBRL format in

Listing Portal within due time.

The Board Meeting commenced at 1 .45 p.m. and concluded at 2 15 p m

Kindly acknowledge the receiPt.

Thanking you,

lndia Lea Development Limited

n

Ma er, CompanY Secretary & CFO

Encl: As above



JAGDISH CHAND & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

H 20, LGF, GREEN PARK (NIAIN), NE\7 DELHI- 110 016, INDIA
Phones: 265 1 1 95 3, 26533626, 411 59 461 Fax: 41 759467 cmail candco.i>r'

1

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT OF THE INDEPENDENT AUDITORS ON THE
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED
ON SEPTEMBER30,2022

The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the lndian Accounting Standard 34 "lnterim
Financial Reporting" ("lnd AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the
Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (lndian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015, and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing
Regulations is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to issue
a report on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of lnterim Financial lnformation Performed
by the lndependent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the lnstitute of Chartered
Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review
to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of
material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company
personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide
less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly,
we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that
causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance
with the aforesaid lndian Accounting Standards and other accounting principles
generally accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations including the
manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement, except
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To
The Board of Directors
INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results
of INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED (the 'Company') for quarter and half
year ended September 30,2022 (the'Statement'), being submitted by the
Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, as amended (the "Listing
Regulations").



Fair Value Changes in the value of long term investments has not been made
in above financial results

as explained in the notes published and as in view of the management, this will be
considered in the audited accounts for the year ended March 31, 2023. ln opinion of
Management the effect of the same is not expected to be material.

Our report on the statement is not modified in respect of the above matter

For JAGDISH CHAND & CO.
Firm Registration Number: 000129N

t\
Santosh Kumar Jha
Partner
Membership Number: 532638
uDrN: lpf 12,6<g getqaRQV tg
Date: November 11,2022
Place of Signature: New Delhi
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< n La khs Exce EPS)

Year EndedSix months ended
30.09.2021 31.03.202230.o9.2022

(Unaudited) (Audited)(Unaudited)

S. No

52 37

(13.76)

334.13

347 -89

(13.76)

49.71
2.66

280 68
1.08

2a1.76

32 05
0.15

14.75
16.95

215.94
65.50

2.55

25 A1

(1.06)

28.60

23.93
1.08

15.06
0.09
6.77
774

29.66

(1.06)

3.59
3.59

40.12

4A 12

8.79

72-O5

63.26

8.79

31 93
31.93

15.1 1

1511

1.05

8.19
a.a2
3.16
1_94

32.49

45.80

'1.05

31.14
31_74

14.24

1.63

14.48

13.79
0.41

7.51
0.09
3.78
1.47

o2a
0.28

10.81

(2.69)

14_12

10.14
067

755

299

16.81

(2.5e)

3.31

3.31

Revenue from Operations
lnterest lncome
Dividend lncome

Fees and commissron lncome
Net qair on fair value chanqes
Net gain on derecognition of frnancia nstruments under
amortrsed cost cateqorv
Sale of producls (nc uding Excise Duly)
Sale of serv ces
Others (1o be specrfied)

Total revenu€ from operations

Other lncome
Provisiof no longer required written back

Total

Expenses
Frnance Costs
Fees and commrssion exoense
flet Loss on fa r value chanqes
Net loss on derecognilion of financial inslrLlments under
arnortised cosl category
lmFairment on fnancaL nstruments
Cost or malenal consumed
Pu(:hase of Stockrn'l.ade
cranges rn lnventorles of finished goods, stock in_trade and

Ernployee benefits expense
Deoreciation, amortisaiion and impairment
Oiher expenses
Legal & Proiessional Expenses
Loans Given written off
lnter Co.porate Deposrl written ofi
Properiy, Plant & Equipments written off

Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and tax (lll_lV)

Profit / (Loss) before Tax (V-Vli

(a) Curenl Tax
(b) Deferred Tax charqe
(c) Tax adtustrnent (excess)/ shod provision of ea, ier years

Total lncome (l+ ll)

Total Expenses

Exceplionaiitems
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46.85

16.24
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Net Profit / (Loss) for the period frcm continuing
operations {Vll-Vlll)

Profir(Loss) f rom discontinued operations

Tax Expenses of discontinued operations

ProfiU(Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax)
(x-xr)

ProfiU(Loss) for the period (lX+XIl)

Other comprehensive lncome

(i) ltems lhat will not be reclassified lo profit and oss n

subsequent perod, nel of tax

(ii) llems that wil be reclassified to profit and loss in

subsequent period, nel of tax

Subtotal(A)

(i) llems that will be reclassilied to profrl or loss

(li) lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified 10

profit or loss

Subtotal(B)

Reserves excluding Revalualion Reserves as per Balance
Sheet

Earning per Equity Share (for continuing operations)
(Face value of Rs. 101each)
Basic (Rs )

Diluted (Rs.)

Earning per Equity Share (for discontinued operations)
(Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)

Basic (Rs.)

Diluted (Rs.)

Earning per Equity Share (for continuing and
discontinued operations) (Face Value of Rs. l0/- each)

Baslc lRs.)
D luted IRs l

'1.63

1.63

1.63

0.01

0.01

(2.69)

(2.69)

(2.6s)

1 474 02

(0 02)
(0 02)

(0.02)
l0 021

1.05

'1.05

0.40

0.40

0.40

'1.45

1.470 02

0.01

001

001
0.01

(1.06)

(1.06)

(1.06)

1 470 A2

(0 01)
(0.01)

10.01)
10.01)

8.79

8.79

081

0.81

9.60

1 474 02

0.06
0.06

006
006

(13.76)

(13.76)

23 62

23.62

1,47A 02

(402 56)

(0.09)
(0 0s)

r0.09)
(0.091
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0-81

23.62

9.86

1 47A 02

0.01
0.01

Other Comprehensive lncome (A + B)

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period (XIll+XlV)
(Comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive
lncome for the period)

Pa d uD Equitv Share Capilal
(Face Value of Rs. 10 per Share)



INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
(< ln Lakhs)

As at 30.09.2022
(Unaudited)

As at 31.03.2022
(Audited)

1

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

2

(a)

(b)

(c)

ASSETS
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Receivables
(i) Trade Receivables
(ii) Other Receivables
Loans

lnvestments

Other Financial Assets

Non-Financial Assets
Current Tax Assets (Net)

Property, Piant and Equipment

Other Non-Financial Assets

14.55

T.IJ

1,041.22
21.94

3.55
0.38

13.72

6.59

/. tJ

1,059.30
12.98

6.89
0.46

13 73

Total Assets 1102.49 1107.O8

1

(a)

LIABILITIES AND EOUITY

LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities
Payables
(l) Trade Payables
(i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises
(ii) Total Outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small interprises

(ll) Other Payables
(i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises
(ii) Total Outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small interprises

Non'Financial Liabilities

Provisions

Other Non-Financial Liabilities

EQUITY

Equity Share Capital

Other Equity

5.36

040

28.48

0.57

1471.30

(403.62)

8.42

0.40

28.48

LO4

1471 .30

(402.56)

Total Liabilities and Equity 1102.49 't 107.08
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INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER,2022
? in lakhs

PARTICULARS

Half Year Ended
3oth September

2021 (Unaudited)

B

c

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax

Adjustments for:
Depreciation on Property, Plant and Equipments
Re-Measurement of the Net defined benefit Plans
lnterest lncome from lnvestments and Deposits
Bad Debts written off
Proivision no longer required wirtten back
Other Non Cash Adjustments
OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES

Adjustments for:
lncrease/(Decrease) in Trade & Other Payables
lncrease/(Decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities
ln( rease/(Dec rea se) in Provisions
ln c rease/( Decrea se) in Non Financial Liabilities
(lncrease)/Decrease in Other Non Financial Assets
(ln c rease)/Decrea se in Other Financial Assets
(ln c rease)/Decrea se in Trade Receiva bles
CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS
Direct taxes id

(1.06 )

0.09

(2 s.01)

B.19

0.04
0.81

(40.12)
32.49

(31.7 3 )

(2 s.98) (29.72)

(3.06 )

(0.46)
( 0.01)
(B.e6)

2.3 8

o.52
(0.3 e )

i.16.7 9\

(38.47 ) (44.00)
3.34 (1.2 3 )

CASH GENERATED FROM / (USED IN) OPERATIONS (A) 3 5.13 45.23

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
ICD Given to Group Company
lnvestment in Bonds & NCD
lnterest income from investments and de s its

18.08
2 5.01

(3s 0,00)
(4L2.46)

40.t2
CASH FLOW (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES (B} 43.09 (7 22.34'.t

CASH FLOWS FROI4 FINANCING ACTIVITIES
(lncrea se)/Decrea se in Loans
CASH FLOW FROM / (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES ( C)

NET INCREASE/( DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
(A+B+C)

7 .96 (7 67 .57 \

Cas an 5 Equivalents at the Beg rn rng t e ear 6.s9 177.56

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE YEAR (REFER

NOTE BELOW)

3.99

component of cash and Cash Equivalents at the close of the Year

Cash in Ha nd
Balances With Banks in Current Account
Fixed Deposit with Bank
Less: Ba nk book Overdraft

0.00
r4.55

0.01
3.98

Total cas and cash eq uivalents for Cash FIow Statement 14.55 3-99

Notes :

1. Figures in the bracket indicate cash outflow
2.The above cash flow statement has been prepared under the lndirect method set out in the IND AS-7

'Statement of Cash Flows'

Dev

4 7-B
ce

* Asaf

lh

iRoad

Half Year Ended
3oth September

2022 (U naudited)

14.55
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NOTES

1 The above Unaudited Financial Results are in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and

taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, November 11 ,2022.

The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Standalone Financial Results of the company for the

quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) iegulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified report of the above results.

2

3 This statement has been prepared in acorrdance with the Companies (lndian Accounting Standard) Rules. 2015 (lnd

AS) prescribed under Section 133 oi the Companies Act,2013 and other recognised accounting practices and

policies to the extent applicable.

The Company is primarily engaged in the business of financing and there are no separate reportable segments

identified as per the lnd AS 108 - Segment Reporting.
4

5 The Companv ha S d SCOnt n U ed fresh h re p U rchase/ eas ns busineSS The fi na nc al resu Its have b n p repared on a

so nI CO nce rn bAS S d sp ite C U mU Iat VE Th Manageme nt S of that the Company by ea izalt on

th be ab I to sen rate eno U sh fund S to pay off ts I ab itres ew oi the above acco u nts havee

been prepared on the assumption that the Company will continue as a Going Concern'

The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('the Code) has been approved by the Parliam ent ch nter-al I a dea s wit h

mp oyee benefits d u t ns em p oym nt post emp loyme nt The Code has been pu b S hed n the Gazett nd ta one
Septembe t 20 2020 Th date of the Code and rotes thereunder notified of the mpact

levthe f anv on th Company be aS SESS ed and recog n ized post notificat on of the re ant p rov IS onS

7 ln view of carried foMard losses and unabsorbed depreciation no provision for tax has been made.

g Fair value changes in the value of long term investmenls will be considered in the audited accounts for the year

ending March 31, 2023. The effect of the same is not expected to be material'

9 Previous yearlperiods figures have been regrouped / reclassified, whenever necessary'

1O The financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. (www. bseindia.com) and the

website of the Company i.e www.indialease com.

Dey
or lqdia Lease Development Limited

a Regd. Office )-
4t17-8, t'c a.

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 11, 2022
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By order of the Board of Directors


